@ JOHN DEERE

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date of the quote OR until the contract expires.

A Purchase Order or Letter of Intent is required for all orders.

To expedite the delivery of equipment, the below information must be included
on your Purchase Order or Letter of Intent.

For any questions, please contact:

Benjamin St. John
Vendor: Deere & Company
[ ] 2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513

Castongia Tractor
11191 South Broadway
Crown Point, IN 46307

[] Signature Tel: 219-662-6200
] Fax: 219-662-9158
[ ] Shipping address Email: bstjohn@castrac.com

[ ] Billing address

[ ] Billing email address

If information is not included, the Purchase Order or Letter of Intent
will be returned.

The John Deere Government Sales Team



@ JOHN DEERE

Quote Id: 25984207

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company

2000 John Deere Run

Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Castongia Tractor

11191 South Broadway

Crown Point, IN 46307

219-662-6200
crownpoint@johndeerecountry.com

Prepared For:

MUNSTER PARKS AND RECREATION

Delivering Dealer:
Benjamin St. John

Castongia Tractor
11191 South Broadway
Crown Point, IN 46307

crownpoint@johndeerecountry.com

Date: 27 January 2022

Proposal For:
Quote Prepared By:

Benjamin St. John
bstjohn@castrac.com

Offer Expires: 10 March 2022

Confidential



@ JOHN DEERE

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO (VENDOR): TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Deere & Company Castongia Tractor

2000 John Deere Run 11191 South Broadway

Cary, NC 27513 Crown Point, IN 46307

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989 219-662-6200

crownpoint@johndeerecountry.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For: Delivering Dealer:
MUNSTER PARKS AND RECREATION Castongia Tractor
508 FISHER ST Benjamin St. John
MUNSTER, IN 46321 11191 South Broadway
Business: 219-836-6928 Crown Point, IN 46307

Phone: 219-662-6200
bstjohn@castrac.com

Quote ID: 25984207
Created On: 27 January 2022

Last Modified On: 23 February 2022

Expiration Date: 10 March 2022
All Used Equipment is sold As Is, No Warranty implied by Castongia
Tractor unless otherwise noted
By Signing this PO, customer acknowledges any and all trades are
free and clear of any/all liens
Equipment Summary Selling Price Qty Extended
JOHN DEERE GATOR™ TX (Model $16,225.82 X 1 = $ 16,225.82
Year 2022) - IMO4X2XDENM170677
Contract: IN Grounds Maint Sourcewell PA 54401 (PG 3P CG 22)
Price Effective Date: January 26, 2022
Equipment Total $ 16,225.82
Trade In Summary Qty Each Extended
2008 YAMAHA G23 - JU5-500921 1 $1,700.00 $ 1,700.00
PayOff $0.00
Total Trade Allowance $ 1,700.00
Trade In Total $ 1,700.00
* Includes Fees and Non-contract items Quote Summary
Equipment Total $ 16,225.82
Trade In $ (1,700.00)
SubTotal $ 14,525.82
Est. Service $0.00
Agreement Tax
Salesperson : X Accepted By : X

Confidential



@ JOHN DEERE
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ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company

2000 John Deere Run

Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Castongia Tractor

11191 South Broadway

Crown Point, IN 46307

219-662-6200
crownpoint@johndeerecountry.com

Salesperson : X

Total $ 14,525.82
Down Payment (0.00)
Rental Applied (0.00)

Balance Due $ 14,525.82

Accepted By : X

Confidential



@ JOHN DEERE

Quote Id: 25984207

Selling Equipment

Customer Name: MUNSTER PARKS AND RECREATION

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company

2000 John Deere Run

Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Castongia Tractor

11191 South Broadway
Crown Point, IN 46307
219-662-6200
crownpoint@johndeerecountry.com

JOHN DEERE GATOR™ TX (Model Year 2022) - 1IMO04X2XDENM170677

Hours:

Stock Number: 36576
Contract: IN Grounds Maint Sourcewell PA 54401 (PG 3P

CG 22)

Price Effective Date: January 26, 2022
* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code

56A2M

001A
0509
1016
2016
3003

3100
4099

4199

BM23193
BM23734

BUC11248 Deluxe Light Kit

BM23458
BM22811
BM22767
BM22600
BM22138

BM21462
BM21648

Description Qty

GATOR™ TX (Model Year 1
2022)

List Price Discount%

$9,299.00

Discount
Amount

17.00 $1,580.83

Standard Options - Per Unit

US/Canada

PR - All Terrain Tires 1
AT (All Terrain) Tires 1
Non Adjustable Seat 1
Deluxe Cargo Box with 1
Brake and Taillights and
Spray-On Liner

=

Cargo Box Manual Lift 1
Less Front Protection 1
Package
Less Rear Protection 1
Package

Standard Options Total

Horn kit
Cargo Box Power Lift

Front Bumper

Cargo Box FenderGuard
Rear Bumper

Deluxe Glass Cab

Electrical Kit - Deluxe Glass
Cab

Windshield Wiper Kit

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

[EEY

$0.00 17.00 $0.00
$0.00 17.00 $0.00
$0.00 17.00 $0.00
$0.00 17.00 $0.00

$ 490.00 17.00 $83.30
$0.00 17.00 $ 0.00
$0.00 17.00 $0.00
$0.00 17.00 $0.00

$ 490.00 $83.30

Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market

$113.41 17.00 $19.28
$911.64 17.00 $154.98
$ 468.66 17.00 $ 79.67
$ 237.54 17.00 $40.38
$ 222.56 17.00 $37.84
$ 265.36 17.00 $45.11
$ 4,643.80 17.00 $789.45
$ 260.01 17.00 $44.20
$367.01 17.00 $62.39
$ 215.07 17.00 $ 36.56

Windshield Washer Kit 1

Selling Price *
$ 16,225.82

Contract
Price

$7,718.17

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$406.70

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$406.70

$94.13

$ 756.66
$ 388.99
$197.16
$184.72
$ 220.25
$ 3,854.35
$215.81

$ 304.62
$178.51

Extended
Contract
Price
$7,718.17

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$406.70

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$406.70

$94.13

$ 756.66
$ 388.99
$197.16
$184.72
$ 220.25
$ 3,854.35
$215.81

$ 304.62
$178.51

Confidential




@ JOHN DEERE
Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 25984207 Customer Name: MUNSTER PARKS AND RECREATION

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO (VENDOR): TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Deere & Company Castongia Tractor

2000 John Deere Run 11191 South Broadway

Cary, NC 27513 Crown Point, IN 46307

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989 219-662-6200

crownpoint@johndeerecountry.com

BM21649 Beacon Light Kit - Deluxe 1 $440.84 17.00 $74.94 $ 365.90 $ 365.90
Cab

BM22773 Tail Light Protectors 1 $112.36 17.00 $19.10 $93.26 $93.26

BM21645 Exterior Mirrors (2) Kit 1 $ 215.07 17.00 $3656 $17851 $17851

BM23989 Drawbar/ ball mount for 1.25 1 $ 47.09 17.00 $8.01 $ 39.08 $ 39.08
in. receiver hitch

LPPCT17 Cart - 17AT CART FOR 1 $1,029.00 0.00 $0.00 $1,029.00 $1,029.00

ATID ATV/UTV

Dealer Attachments Total $9,549.42 $1,448.47 $8,100.95 $8,100.95
Value Added Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total

Total Selling Price $19,338.42 $3,112.60 $16,225.82 $16,225.82

Confidential



