

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date of the quote OR until the contract expires.

A Purchase Order or Letter of Intent is required for all orders.

To expedite the delivery of equipment, the below information must be included on your Purchase Order or Letter of Intent.

	Vendor: Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513
	Signature
	Shipping address
	Billing address
П	Billing email address

For any questions, please contact:

Benjamin St. John

Castongia Tractor 11191 South Broadway Crown Point, IN 46307

Tel: 219-662-6200 Fax: 219-662-9158

Email: bstjohn@castrac.com

If information is not included, the Purchase Order or Letter of Intent will be returned.





Quote Id: 25984207

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Castongia Tractor 11191 South Broadway Crown Point, IN 46307 219-662-6200 crownpoint@johndeerecountry.com

Prepared For:

MUNSTER PARKS AND RECREATION

Proposal For:

Delivering Dealer:

Benjamin St. John

Castongia Tractor 11191 South Broadway Crown Point, IN 46307

crownpoint@johndeerecountry.com

Quote Prepared By:

Benjamin St. John bstjohn@castrac.com

Date: 27 January 2022 Offer Expires: 10 March 2022

Confidential





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Castongia Tractor 11191 South Broadway Crown Point, IN 46307 219-662-6200

crownpoint@johndeerecountry.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

MUNSTER PARKS AND RECREATION 508 FISHER ST MUNSTER, IN 46321 Business: 219-836-6928 Delivering Dealer:
Castongia Tractor
Benjamin St. John
11191 South Broadway
Crown Point, IN 46307
Phone: 219-662-6200
bstjohn@castrac.com

Quote ID: 25984207

Created On: 27 January 2022
Last Modified On: 23 February 2022
Expiration Date: 10 March 2022

All Used Equipment is sold As Is, No Warranty implied by Castongia

Tractor unless otherwise noted

By Signing this PO, customer acknowledges any and all trades are

free and clear of any/all liens

Equipment Summary Selling Price Qty Extended JOHN DEERE GATORTM TX (Model $$16,225.82 \times 1 = $16,225.82$

Year 2022) - 1M04X2XDENM170677

Contract: IN Grounds Maint Sourcewell PA 54401 (PG 3P CG 22)

Price Effective Date: January 26, 2022

Equipment Total \$ 16,225.82

Trade In Summary	Qty Each	Extended
2008 YAMAHA G23 - JU5-500921	1 \$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
PayOff		\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance		\$ 1,700.00
Trade In Total		\$ 1,700.00
* Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote Summary	
	Equipment Total	\$ 16,225.82
	Trade In	\$ (1,700.00)
	SubTotal	\$ 14,525.82
	Est. Service	\$ 0.00
	Agreement Tax	
Salesperson : X	Accepted I	Зу : X





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Castongia Tractor 11191 South Broadway Crown Point, IN 46307 219-662-6200 crownpoint@johndeerecountry.com

 Total
 \$ 14,525.82

 Down Payment
 (0.00)

 Rental Applied
 (0.00)

 Balance Due
 \$ 14,525.82

Salesperson : X	Accepted By : X
Odiesperson . A	7000ptou By : X



Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 25984207 **Customer Name: MUNSTER PARKS AND RECREATION**

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Castongia Tractor 11191 South Broadway Crown Point, IN 46307

219-662-6200

crownpoint@johndeerecountry.com

JOHN DEERE GATOR™ TX (Model Year 2022) - 1M04X2XDENM170677

Stock Number: 36576

Contract: IN Grounds Maint Sourcewell PA 54401 (PG 3P Selling Price *

\$ 16,225.82

Price Effective Date: January 26, 2022

		* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items					tems	
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price	
56A2M	GATOR™ TX (Model Year 2022)	1	\$ 9,299.00	17.00	\$ 1,580.83	\$ 7,718.17	\$ 7,718.17	
Standard Options - Per Unit								
001A	US/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
0509	PR - All Terrain Tires	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
1016	AT (All Terrain) Tires	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
2016	Non Adjustable Seat	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
3003	Deluxe Cargo Box with Brake and Taillights and Spray-On Liner	1	\$ 490.00	17.00	\$ 83.30	\$ 406.70	\$ 406.70	
3100	Cargo Box Manual Lift	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
4099	Less Front Protection Package	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
4199	Less Rear Protection Package	1	\$ 0.00	17.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
	Standard Options Total		\$ 490.00		\$ 83.30	\$ 406.70	\$ 406.70	
Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market								
BM23193		1	\$ 113.41	17.00	\$ 19.28	\$ 94.13	\$ 94.13	
BM23734	Cargo Box Power Lift	1	\$ 911.64	17.00	\$ 154.98	\$ 756.66	\$ 756.66	
BUC11248	Deluxe Light Kit	1	\$ 468.66	17.00	\$ 79.67	\$ 388.99	\$ 388.99	
BM23458	Front Bumper	1	\$ 237.54	17.00	\$ 40.38	\$ 197.16	\$ 197.16	
BM22811	Cargo Box FenderGuard	1	\$ 222.56	17.00	\$ 37.84	\$ 184.72	\$ 184.72	
BM22767	Rear Bumper	1	\$ 265.36	17.00	\$ 45.11	\$ 220.25	\$ 220.25	
BM22600	Deluxe Glass Cab	1	\$ 4,643.80	17.00	\$ 789.45	\$ 3,854.35	\$ 3,854.35	
BM22138	Electrical Kit - Deluxe Glass Cab	5 1	\$ 260.01	17.00	\$ 44.20	\$ 215.81	\$ 215.81	
BM21462	Windshield Wiper Kit	1	\$ 367.01	17.00	\$ 62.39	\$ 304.62	\$ 304.62	
BM21648	Windshield Washer Kit	1	\$ 215.07	17.00	\$ 36.56	\$ 178.51	\$ 178.51	



Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 25984207 Customer Name: MUNSTER PARKS AND RECREATION

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Castongia Tractor 11191 South Broadway Crown Point, IN 46307

219-662-6200

crownpoint@johndeerecountry.com

Total Selli	ng Price		\$ 19,338.42		\$ 3,112.60	\$ 16,225.82	\$ 16,225.82
	Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 9,549.42		\$ 1,448.47	\$ 8,100.95	\$ 8,100.95
LPPCT17 ATJD	Cart - 17AT CART FOR ATV/UTV	1	\$ 1,029.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 1,029.00
BM23989	Drawbar/ ball mount for 1.25 in, receiver hitch	1	\$ 47.09	17.00	\$ 8.01	\$ 39.08	\$ 39.08
BM21645	Exterior Mirrors (2) Kit	1	\$ 215.07	17.00	\$ 36.56	\$ 178.51	\$ 178.51
BM22773	Tail Light Protectors	1	\$ 112.36	17.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 93.26	\$ 93.26
BM21649	Beacon Light Kit - Deluxe Cab	1	\$ 440.84	17.00	\$ 74.94	\$ 365.90	\$ 365.90